

**Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.19/2024**

Record shows that the suit summons came to be issued to defendant Nos.1 & 5 at their address through RPAD. Plaintiff has filed Track Consignment reports at list below **Exh.29/2** & **Exh.29/3**, which shows that the items have been delivered. The Article numbers as appearing on the RPAD receipts at list below **Exh.29/1** are same as appearing on the track consignment reports. From the said reports at list below **Exh.29/2** & **Exh.29/3** it appears that the said articles came to be delivered to defendant Nos.1 & 5. Despite this, defendant Nos.1 & 5 failed to appear. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant Nos.1 & 5.

Date : 21/06/2025.

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.