

**Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.19/2024**

Defendant No.2 appeared but failed to file his WS/Say.  
No adjournment is sought. Hence, suit to proceed without WS/Say of  
defendant No.2.

Date : 21/06/2025.

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.