

**Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.19/2024**

Defendant No.3 complied with order dated 06/04/2026 passed at **Exh.54** by which his application for setting aside No WS order came to be allowed subject to costs of Rs.1,500/- only. Hence, I pass following order :-

**ORDER**

No WS order dated 30/07/2024 passed against defendant No.3 is set aside and WS filed by him be taken on record.

Date : 24/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.